
Quotation
Date: 10/21/2122892 Mill Creek Drive

Laguna Hills, CA 92653 Quotation #: SIDQ35257-03
Phone (949)748-8700; Fax (949)748-8706
www.sidepath.com

Valid Until: 12/17/21
Prepared By: Krunal Patel

Project ID: SIDPROJECT32459

Ship To:Bill To:
El Dorado County El Dorado County

Tim Liston Attn: Tim ListonAttn:
330 Fair Ln
Placerville, CA  95667

330 Fair Ln
Placerville, CA  95667

Phone: (530) 642-4887 Phone: (530) 642-4887
Email: tim.liston@edcgov.us Email: tim.liston@edcgov.us

Qty Item Code Description Unit Price Ext. Price

NASPO Contract #MNWNC-109 / State Contract #7-15-70-34-004

VxRail P670F 7-Node Cluster (3YR ProSupport Mission Critical 4HR)

Hardware

 7 210-BBGT VxRail P670F,  All Flash

 7 329-BDWH PSNT  Info

 7 329-BGIN P670F  Branding

 7 634-BYIK VxRail  Software 7.0.210 Factory Install

 7 780-BCQW VxRail  P/V 670F Firmware Lock

 7 379-BDYQ No  Transformational License Agreement

 7 321-BGYN 2.5"  Chassis with up to 24 HDDs (SAS/SATA/NVMe), 4x2.5" Rear
HDDs (SAS/SATA)

 7 325-BDYT VxRail  2U Bezel V2

 7 338-CBCD Intel  Xeon Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11

 7 338-CBCD Intel  Xeon Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11

 7 379-BDCO Additional  Processor Selected

 7 370-AEVR 3200MT/s  RDIMMs

 112 370-AGDS 32GB  RDIMM 3200MT/s Dual Rank 16Gb BASE

 28 400-AZJR 800GB  SSD SAS Write Intensive 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive 10 DWPD

 84 400-AXPE 3.84TB  SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive 1 DWPD

 7 330-BBVY VxRail  P670F, Riser Config 5, 2A+4B, 2x8FH, 2x16LP

 7 540-BCXW Intel  E810-XXV Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28, OCP NIC 3.0

 7 540-BCXV Intel  E810-XXV Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter, PCIe Low
Profile

 7 461-AAIG Trusted  Platform Module 2.0 v3

 7 770-BBBQ ReadyRails  Sliding Rails

 7 770-BDRQ Cable  Management Arm 2U

 7 450-AKKS Dual,  Hot-Plug, PSU 1100W,D, Mixed Mode
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Qty Item Code Description Unit Price Ext. Price

 14 492-BBDG Jumper  Cord - C13/C14 4M 250V 12A (North America Guam
North Marianas Philippines  Samoa)

 7 750-ACOM Fan  Foam HDD 2U

 28 470-ACET Dell  Networking Cable SFP28 to SFP28 25GbE Passive Copper
Twinax Direct Attach  Cable 2 Meter

 7 825-8623 Certified  Deployment Partner T1 or Distributors

 7 389-DZLL PowerEdge  R750 CE, CCC, Marking, BCC

 7 379-BDSW SAS/SATA/NVMe  Capable Backplane

 7 634-BWRZ HCIA  RecoverPoint for VMWare for 1 node VT

 7 340-CWLS P/V  670 Shipping, DAO

 7 481-BBFG PowerEdge  R750 Shipping Material

 7 379-BDTF 2.5  Chassis

 7 329-BFGT R750  Motherboard

 7 412-AAWE Heatsink  for 2 CPU configuration (CPU less than 165W)

 7 370-AAIP Performance  Optimized

 7 780-BCQR C43,  No RAID, VxRail P/V 670F

 7 405-AAXY Dell  HBA355i Controller Front

 7 750-ADED Front  PERC Mechanical Parts, for 2.5"

 7 403-BCMB BOSS-S2  controller card + with 2 M.2 480GB (RAID 1)

 7 470-AERS BOSS  Cables and Bracket for R750 (4x2.5" Rear)

 7 385-BBQV iDRAC9  Enterprise 15G

 7 379-BCQY iDRAC  Group Manager Disabled

 7 379-BCSG iDRAC  Legacy Password

 7 379-BCRB DHCP  with Zero Touch Configuration

 7 750-ADGL High  Performance Fan x6

 7 350-BBYX No  Quick Sync

 7 387-BBEY No  Energy Star

 7 800-BBDM UEFI  BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

 7 350-BCFZ P670F  Luggage Tag

 7 379-BDTB 4x2.5 Rear Storage

 $265,829.97                          SubTotal

Software (OEM)

 14 634-BSJW VxRail  VMware vSAN Advanced 3 Years

 14 634-BYOZ VxRail  HCI System Software, A

 84 634-BRIL VxRail  HCI System Software Capacity Drive 3.84TB SAS SSD

 112 634-BYME VxRail  HCI System Software Memory, 32GB

 $100,418.50                          SubTotal

Support/Warranty

 7 863-8345 Dell  Hardware Limited Warranty

If you have any questions regarding this quotation, please contact:
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Qty Item Code Description Unit Price Ext. Price

 7 864-7567 Prosupport  Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 2  Years Extended

 7 864-7570 Prosupport  Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 1  Year

 7 864-7573 Prosupport  Plus Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 3 Years

 7 951-2015 Thank  you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support
visit  //www.dell.com/contactdell

 7 975-3461 Dell  Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)

 14 823-4137 ProSupport  Plus Mission Critical vSAN Advanced 1 Processor 3
Years

 7 819-0588 3  Years ProSupport Plus With Mission Critical Software Support

 $108,509.10                          SubTotal

VxRail E660F 5-Node Cluster (3YR Pro Support Mission Critical 4HR)

Hardware

 5 210-BBGQ VxRail E660F,  All Flash

 5 329-BDWH PSNT  Info

 5 329-BGIM E660F  Branding

 5 634-BYIK VxRail  Software 7.0.210 Factory Install

 5 780-BCQP VxRail  E660/F Firmware Lock

 5 379-BDYQ No  Transformational License Agreement

 5 321-BGKX 2.5"  Chassis with up to 10 Hard Drives (SAS/SATA) including max
of 2 Universal  Drives, 1 PCIe Slot, 1 CPU

 5 325-BEBP VxRail  1U Bezel V2

 5 338-CBBU Intel  Xeon Gold 6346 3.1G 16C/32T 11.2GT/s 36M Cache Turbo
HT (205W) DDR4-3200

 5 374-BBBX No  Additional Processor

 5 370-AEVR 3200MT/s  RDIMMs

 40 370-AEVP 64GB  RDIMM 3200MT/s Dual Rank

 10 400-AZJR 800GB  SSD SAS Write Intensive 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive 10 DWPD

 30 400-BEWL 7.68TB  SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-Plug AG
Drive

 5 330-BBVU VxRail  E660/F, Riser Config 0, 1CPU, 2A+3A, 1x16LP

 5 540-BCOF Mellanox  ConnectX-5 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 OCP NIC 3.0

 5 540-BCMQ Mellanox  ConnectX-5 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Adapter PCIe
Low Profile

 5 461-AAIG Trusted  Platform Module 2.0 v3

 5 770-BDMT Cable  Management Arm

 5 770-BECD ReadyRails  Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm or
Strain Relief Bar

 5 450-AKLF Power  Supply 1100W RDNT D, Mixed Mode

 10 492-BBDG Jumper  Cord - C13/C14 4M 250V 12A (North America Guam
North Marianas Philippines  Samoa)
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Qty Item Code Description Unit Price Ext. Price

 20 470-ACET Dell  Networking Cable SFP28 to SFP28 25GbE Passive Copper
Twinax Direct Attach  Cable 2 Meter

 5 825-8623 Certified  Deployment Partner T1 or Distributors

 5 343-BBQY R650  Dell/EMC label (BIS) for 2.5" Chassis

 5 389-DYIB PowerEdge  R650 CE,CCC and BIS Marking on 2.5" Chassis

 5 379-BDSW SAS/SATA/NVMe  Capable Backplane

 5 634-BWRZ HCIA  RecoverPoint for VMWare for 1 node VT

 5 340-CWLR E660/F  Shipping, DAO

 5 340-CUQN R650  Ship 4x3.5, 10x2.5, 8x2.5 NVMe

 5 379-BEID 10x2.5  Front Storage

 5 329-BFGW PowerEdge  R650 Motherboard

 5 412-AAVN Heatsink  for 1 CPU configuration (CPU more than 165W)

 5 370-AAIP Performance  Optimized

 5 780-BCQQ C35,  No RAID, VxRail E660/F

 5 405-AAXY Dell  HBA355i Controller Front

 5 750-ACFQ Front  PERC Mechanical Parts for 2.5" x8 x10 x16 SAS/SATA or 
2.5" NVMe Chassis

 5 403-BCMB BOSS-S2  controller card + with 2 M.2 480GB (RAID 1)

 5 403-BCNP BOSS  Cables and Bracket for R650

 5 385-BBQV iDRAC9  Enterprise 15G

 5 379-BCQY iDRAC  Group Manager Disabled

 5 379-BCSG iDRAC  Legacy Password

 5 379-BCRB DHCP  with Zero Touch Configuration

 5 750-ADIF 3  High Performance Fans for 1 CPU

 5 350-BBXM No  Quick Sync

 5 387-BBEY No  Energy Star

 5 800-BBDM UEFI  BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

 5 350-BCFX E660F  Luggage Tag

 $184,265.65                          SubTotal

Software (OEM)

 5 634-BSJW VxRail  VMware vSAN Advanced 3 Years

 5 634-BYOZ VxRail  HCI System Software, A

 30 634-BWZC VxRail  HCI System software 7.68TB AG RI SSD Capacity Drive

 40 634-BYLZ VxRail  HCI System Software Memory, 64GB

 $48,617.15                          SubTotal

Support/Warranty

 5 863-5521 Dell  Hardware Limited Warranty

 5 864-4091 Prosupport  Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 2  Years Extended

If you have any questions regarding this quotation, please contact:
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 5 864-4094 Prosupport  Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 1  Year

 5 864-4097 Prosupport  Plus Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 3 Years

 5 951-2015 Thank  you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support
visit  //www.dell.com/contactdell

 5 975-3461 Dell  Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)

 5 823-4137 ProSupport  Plus Mission Critical vSAN Advanced 1 Processor 3
Years

 5 819-0588 3  Years ProSupport Plus With Mission Critical Software Support

 $45,876.60 SubTotal

25GbE Connectivity (3YR Pro Support Misson Critical 4HR)

$16,442.08 per switch

 2 210-APFB Dell EMC  S5248F-ON Switch 48x25GbE SFP28 4x100GbE QSFP28
2x100GbE QSFP-DD PSU to IO  2xPSU OS10

 2 343-BBRX VLT  Tech Sheet Document

 2 343-BBLP Dell  EMC S52XX-ON Series User Guide

 2 634-BRUN OS10  Enterprise S5248F-ON

 8 407-BBEL Dell  Networking Transceiver SFP 1000BASE-T

 8 407-BBEF Dell  Networking Transceiver SFP+ 10GbE SR 850nm Wavelength
300m Reach

 2 470-ABOU Dell  Networking Cable 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Passive
Copper Direct Attach Cable  0.5 Meter

 2 450-AAFH Power  Cord 125V 15A 10 Feet NEMA 5-15/C13

 2 450-AAFH Power  Cord 125V 15A 10 Feet NEMA 5-15/C13

 2 825-8623 Certified  Deployment Partner T1 or Distributors

Support/Warranty

 2 818-4856 Dell  Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year

 2 818-4898 ProSupport  Plus:Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service
with Emergency Dispatch 1  Year

 2 818-4901 ProSupport  Plus Mission Critical:7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance 3 Years

 2 818-4902 ProSupport  Plus:Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service
with Emergency Dispatch 2  Years Extended

 2 951-2015 Thank  you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support
visit  //www.dell.com/contactdell

 2 975-3461 Dell  Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)

 2 997-6306 Info  3rd Party Software Warranty provided by Vendor

 2 848-8535 3  Years ProSupport Plus OS10 Enterprise Software
Support-Maintenance

 $32,884.16 SubTotal

Payment Terms from Ship Date: Net 30

Pricing does not include Sales Tax or Shipping/Handling unless specifically stated in quote.
Product Total  $786,401.13CA Shipments:  CA Electronic Waste Recycling (eWaste) Fee will apply to monitors, laptops or tablets.

Taxes  $51,473.27
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Shipping  $0.00

Grand Total  $837,874.40

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by Sidepath's Purchasing Terms and Conditions,
which are located at: www.sidepath.com/terms.  The Purchasing Terms and Conditions are incorporated herein by reference and available in hard copy upon your request.

Note:  Sidepath does not collect sales tax for orders shipped out of the state of California.  It will be the customer’s responsibility to report the tax as Sales & Use Tax.

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Accepted by:_________________________________  Title:_______________________________  Date:___________  PO:_______________________
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